900712681 08/10/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900692591

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Netting, Inc.		03/31/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DelStar Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 NORTH POINT CENTER EAST, SUITE 600	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6461550	ALPHASTAR
Registration Number:	3482536	CORETEC
Registration Number:	3420711	CORETEC
Registration Number:	0910990	DELNET
Registration Number:	2300773	DELPORE
Registration Number:	2192570	STRATEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 4048853330

Email: trademarks@troutman.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael D. Hobbs, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003846.107988
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Falloon

TRADEMARK 900712681 REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0785

SIGNATURE:	/shannon falloon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=U.S. Netting, Inc. - Delstar Technologies, Inc. - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0786 Acceptance of

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

U.S. NETTING, INC. INTO DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

March 31, 2021

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is DelStar Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Corporation is U.S. Netting, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("U.S. Netting").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is DelStar Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: At the Effective Time (defined below), by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the Surviving Corporation or U.S. Netting, all of the shares of U.S. Netting outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled. Each share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain outstanding and, at the Effective Time, shall be all of the shares of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective as of 6:00 p.m. on March 31, 2021 for accounting purposes only (the "Effective Time").

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 100 North Point Center East, Suite 600, Alpharetta, GA 30022.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the above date.

DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

David Timothy Cullen

David Timothy Cullen, President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:52 PM 03/30/2021
FILED 06:52 PM 03/30/2021
SR 20211113791 - File Number 3435581

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 05/05/2022